

SC 791-2019
STATE Vs. NARENDER GOYAL ETC.
FIR No. 127 /2019
(Crime Branch -N.W.Delhi)

17.11.2022

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Javed produced from JC (on bail in this case).
Accused Narender in person.
Accused Parvez Alam absent.
Sh. Nitin Bansal, ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Ld. Counsel submits that he has no instructions from accused Parvez Alam. Therefore, issue nonailable warrants against accused Parvez Alam alongiwith notice under Section 446 Cr.P.C. for the next date.

List on 06.01.2023.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/17.11.2022