

SC 791-2019
STATE Vs. NARENDER GOYAL ETC.
FIR No. 127 /2019
(Crime Branch -N.W.Delhi)

28.02.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Parvez and Narender in person.
Accused Javed produced from JC (but on bail in this case).
Sh. Prashant Chakrabarti, Ld. Counsel on behalf of accused persons.

Today an applicant has been moved on behalf of Sh. Abdul Wahid who is surety of accused Parvez, stating that he wants to withdraw his surety bonds.

Proposed surety Ms. Sabana, wife of accused parvez, is present.

Fresh bail bonds, on behalf of accused Parvez, furnished alongwith Kissan Vikas Patra. Same are accepted and Kissan Vikas Patra of surety Sabana is retained on record.

In view of the same, previous surety Sh. Abdul Wahid is discharged. His surety bonds are cancelled. Documents, if any, be released to him against acknowledgement and after proper verification.

Arguments on the point of charge heard.

Prima facie offences punishable under Section 29 r/w 21 (c) NDPS are made out against accused Narender Goyal, Javed and Parvej Alam. Additionally, offence under Section 21 (c) of NDPS Act is also made out against accused Narender Goyal. Accordingly, charges have been framed against accused

persons to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 26.07.2023.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/28.02.2023