

30.04.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person with Ld. Counsel, Sh.Kumar
Satyanand.

Accused has moved an application for cancellation
of NBWs on LDOH. Heard.

Considering the grounds taken in the application,
NBWs issued against accused are cancelled.

FSL result has been received.

Copy supplied to accused.

The matter is listed for recording of evidence of SI
Pramod Kumar who is the last witness in the present matter,
therefore, he be summoned again for NDOH.

List for PE on **24.07.2025**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/30.04.2025