

STATE Vs. NARENDER GOYAL ETC.
127/2019 (Crime Branch -N.W.Delhi)

02.05.2025

Present: Ms. Geeta Bansiwali, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Narendra and Parvez in person.
Accused Javed produced from JC but on bail in the present matter.
Sh. Prashant Chakrawarti, Ld. Counsel for accused Javed and Parvez.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

PW HS Suraj is unserved with report that he is on leave. Therefore, he be summoned again, for NDOH.

SI Ravi Saini is absent despite service of summons. Therefore, BWs in sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued to him, for NDOH.

List for PE on 11.08.2025.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.05.2025