

24.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is absent.
Sh. Kumar Satyanand, Ld. Counsel for accused
through VC.

NBWs be issued against accused along with notice
to his surety u/s 491 BNSS, for NDOH.

List for appearance of accused on 02.09.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.07.2025