

1

SC 791/2019

STATE Vs. NARENDER GOYAL ETC.

FIR No. 127/2019

PS (Crime Branch -N.W.Delhi)

11.08.2025

Present: Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Javed not produced from JC(on bail in this case).

Accused Narender in person.

Accused Parvez Alam absent.

Sh. Ld. Counsel for the accused.

UTPs are not being produced in view of circular no. F.1/SCJ-1/AS (UT)/2025/7161-7171 dated 02.08.2025.

Let BWs in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against accused Parvez Alam for NDOH.

Let production warrant be issued against the accused Javed for NDOH.

PW ASI Sanjay in person. He is discharged unexamined for today as accused Parvez Alam and Javed are absent.

Request received from SI Ravi stating that he is busy in arrangement due to Independence day duty.

List for PE on 23.12.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)

ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)

North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/11.08.2025